
Contact Persons for Import Permits and Clearances during Covid-19 Lockdown 

No. Ministries 
Public Sector 

Agency 
Contact Person Email Tel/Cell 

1 

Ministry of 

Commerce 

and 

Consumer 

Protection 

Trade Division Mr. Yindiren Coopoomootoo ycoopoomootoo@govmu.org Cell: 57659370 

Mr. Mahen Mattadeen mmattadeen@govmu.org Cell: 57932810 

Bunker Fuels 

Ms. S. Multra smultra@govmu.org 

Cell: 58172758 

Rules of Origin: 

COMESA, 

AGOA, GSP 

Consumer 

Affairs Unit 

Mr. H. Bhoyroo  hbhoyroo@govmu.org Cell: 57583314 

Mrs A.D. Gunesh  adgunesh@govmu.org Cell: 52512197 

Mrs N Chengan nchengan@govmu.org Cell: 57653506 

Legal 

Metrology 

Services 

Mrs. T Bagha  tbagha@govmu.org Cell: 52597151 

Mrs. S Umavassee  sumavassee@govmu.org 
Cell: 57195041 

SGS Ltd Mr. Aktar Emrith aktar.emrith@sgs.com Cell : 52528245 

2 

Ministry of 

Industrial 

Development, 

Mauritius 

Standards 

Bureau 

Mrs. Chummun Bhujohory 
LChummunBhujohory@msb.in

tnet.mu Cell: 58349123 

Ms. Oonisha Balgobin  Cell: 57584932 

Mr. Krishna Pareemamun  Cell: 57647695 
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SMEs & 

Cooperatives 

Mr. Fhurzel Suhootoorah  Cell: 58606176 

Ms. Jenita Mahadeo  Cell: 57012156 

3 

Ministry of 

Blue Economy, 

Marine 

Resources, 

Fisheries and 

Shipping 
 

Import Section Mrs. Pushpa Seepaul-Choolhun 
chmoh@govmu.org 

Off: 2062826 

Cell: 57917257 

Mr D. Degambur ddegambur@govmu.org Off: 2062823 

Fisheries 

Division 

Mr. D. Norungee 

dnorungee@gmail.com 

Cell: 52510774 

 

 

 

4 

Ministry of 

Energy and 

Public Utilities 

Radiation 

Safety and 

Nuclear 

Security 

Authority 

Mr. Faradally Ollitte 

rsnsa@govmu.org 

Cell: 52540477 

Ms. J. Chrishna Cell: 57953131 

Mr. N. Cader Hassam 

Cell: 57010554 

5 

Ministry of 

Agro Industry 

and Food 

Security 

National Plant 

Protection 

Office 

Mrs. Padmini Seebun moa-pathology@govmu.org; 

p.seebun@yahoo.com; 

Off: 4644872 

Cell: 52562541 

Ms. Francess Jolicoeur fjbessie@hotmail.com Cell: 57886460 

Agricultural 

Marketing 

Board 

Ms. Yashna Ittoo y.ittoo@ambmauritius.mu  

Off: 4334025 
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Division of 

Veterinary 

Services 

Dr. Raja Beeharry   rajabeeharry@gmail.com 

moa-dvs@govmu.org 

Off: 4541016 - 17 

Cell: 57589112 

6 
 

Ministry of 

Health and 

Wellness 

Food Import 

Unit 
Mr. Gooljar cgooljar@govmu.org 

Cell: 52576283 

Dangerous 

Chemicals 

Control Board 

(DCCB) 

Dr. R. Goorah 

 

dccbmoh@govmu.org 

 
 

Cell: 57591922 

Mr. F. Emambocus     
helpdeskdccb@govmu.org 

  

Pharmacy 

Board 

Mr. H. K Bucktowar buckpharm3@myt.mu Cell: 52579790 

Mr. B. Naeck  Cell: 57847571 

Mr. Amal Jawaheer ajawaheer@yahoo.com Cell: 58266320 

7 

Ministry of 

Technology, 

Communicatio

n and 

Innovation 

 

 

ICTA Mr. Jerome Louis info@icta.mu; jlouis@icta.mu 

Off: 2115333 
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